# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Travelers Companies, Inc.		07/23/2008	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Travelers Indemnity Company	
Street Address:	One Tower Square	
City:	Hartford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06183	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2928721	ST. PAUL 1ST CHOICE
Registration Number:	2625267	ST. PAUL SELECTONE
Registration Number:	2827609	THE ST. PAUL REAL ESTATE 1ST CHOICE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (651)310-6306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@travelers.com
Correspondent Name: Robin Ramswick Fuller
Address Line 1: 385 Washington Street
Address Line 2: Mail Code NB15A

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRV TO INDEMNITY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin Ramswick Fuller
Signature:	/rrf/

900111958 TRADEMARK REEL: 003820 FRAME: 0581

Date:	07/23/2008
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Travelers Assignment, executed (Ju-	uly 2008)#page1 tif

source=Travelers Assignment\_executed (July 2008)#page1.tif source=Travelers Assignment\_executed (July 2008)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003820 FRAME: 0582

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. The Travelers Companies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Minnesota,

(hereinafter "Assignor"), located and doing business at 385 Washington Street, St. Paul,

Minnesota 55102, is the owner of the following U.S. trademarks, service marks, U.S.

applications and U.S. registrations as identified in the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS. The Travelers Indemnity Company, a corporation of the State of

Connecticut, (hereinafter "Assignee"), located and doing business at One Tower Square,

Hartford, Connecticut 06183, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to

the above-identified trademarks, service marks, U.S. registrations and U.S. applications,

including the goodwill and the business pertaining thereto;

NOW THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified

trademarks and service marks, including any and all common law rights, state, federal and

foreign registrations and applications for registration thereof, including the U.S. applications and

registrations identified above, and including the goodwill and the business pertaining thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed on this

23 day of July, 2008.

The Travelers Companies, Inc.

Print Title/Position: Deputy Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK

# Exhibit A The Travelers Companies, Inc.

Registered Mark	U.S. Reg, No.
ST. PAUL 1ST CHOICE	2928721
ST. PAUL SELECTONE	2625267
THE ST. PAUL REAL ESTATE 1ST CHOICE	2827609

A-1

**RECORDED: 07/23/2008** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003820 FRAME: 0584